



THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE

Case No: CH/PTJ/2012/05
The Pre-Trial Judge: Mr Daniel Franssen
The Registrar: Mr Herman von Hebel
Date: 11 October 2012
Original language: French
Classification: Public

Received
16 OCT 2012
Registry
Special Tribunal for Lebanon

**CORRIGENDUM TO THE "DECISION SETTING A DEADLINE FOR THE
PROSECUTOR TO DISCLOSE TO MR EL SAYED THE DOCUMENTS
MENTIONED IN THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE'S ORDER OF 21 MAY 2011"**

Counsel:
Mr Akram Azoury

Office of the Prosecutor:
Mr Norman Farrell



CONSIDERING that there is a material error in the title of the “Decision Setting a Deadline for the Prosecutor to Disclose to Mr El Sayed the Documents Mentioned in the Pre-Trial Judge's Order of 21 May 2011”¹ of 8 October 2012, in that reference is made to the date of 21 May 2011 and not 12 May 2011;

THAT it is necessary to rectify that error;

FOR THESE REASONS,

Pursuant to Rule 77 of the Rules,

THE PRE-TRIAL JUDGE,

ORDERS that the title of the decision be amended as follows:

“Decision Setting a Deadline for the Prosecutor to Disclose to Mr El Sayed the Documents Mentioned in the Pre-Trial Judge's Order of 12 May 2011”.

Done in English, Arabic and French, the French version being authoritative.

Leidschendam, 11 October 2012

[stamp]

[signature]

Daniel Fransen
Pre-Trial Judge



¹ STL, *In the matter of El Sayed*, Case No CH/PTJ/2012/04, Decision Setting a Deadline for the Prosecutor to Disclose to Mr El Sayed the Documents Mentioned in the Pre-Trial Judge's Order of 21 May 2011, 8 October 2012.